UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 31, 2024

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-34037 (Commission File Number) 87-4613576 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 Houston, Texas (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

77002 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (713) 654-2200

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

11 1	is intended to simultaneously sa	atisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the			
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))					
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:					
	Trading				
Title of each class	Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
None	N/A	N/A			
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§ 240.12b-2 of this chapter).					
erging growth company \square					
	e e	1 11 0 1			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to F Pre-commencement communications pursuant to F Securiti Title of each class None cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerater) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of the Sec	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 2 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Securities registered pursuant to Section Trading Symbol(s) None N/A Cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as definition or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§ 240.12b-2 of this chapter)			

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

As previously disclosed, Superior Energy Services, Inc. (the "Company") announced that James Spexarth, the Company's Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, had resigned from all positions with the Company. Mr. Spexarth's resignation is effective December 31, 2024.

In connection with Mr. Spexarth's resignation from the Company to pursue other opportunities, Carolina Ackerman was appointed to serve as the Company's Principal Accounting Officer, effective as of December 31, 2024. Ms. Ackerman, 58, has served as the Company's Vice President Operations-Accounting since November 2016. Before joining the Company, Ms. Ackerman held various leadership roles in finance and accounting at Halliburton and holds a BS Accounting from the University of Buenos Aires and is a Certified Public Accountant in Argentina.

Ms. Ackerman has no family relationships with any current director or executive officers of the Company, and there are no transactions or proposed transactions to which the Company is a party, or intended to be a party, in which Ms. Ackerman has, or will have, a material interest subject to disclosure under Item 404(a) of Regulation S-K. There are no arrangements or understandings with any other person pursuant to which Ms. Ackerman was appointed as the Company's Principal Accounting Officer.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Superior Energy Services, Inc

Date: December 31, 2024 By: /s/ David J. Lesar

David J. Lesar

Chairman of the Board, Director and Chief Executive Officer

(Principal Executive Officer)